## **RESOLUTION 24 - 80**

## (AMENDING RESOLUTION 22 - 86)

**WHEREAS**, the Ford County Board set a term and salary for the appointment of Brandon Magers as the Ford County Zoning Enforcing Officer last adopted as Resolution 22 – 86; and

**WHEREAS,** the Ford County Board would like amend Resolution 22 – 86 to set a new 2 year term for Brandon Magers, as the Ford County Zoning Officer, said term to start on December 1, 2024 ending on November 30, 2026 at a salary of \$16,000.00 to start on December 1, 2024 as budgeted for FY 2026.

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that a term of 2 years for Brandon Magers, as the Ford County Zoning Officer, starting on December 1, 2024 ending on November 30, 2026 at a salary of \$16,000.00 to start on December 1, 2024 as budgeted for FY 2025 (with no benefits) and mileage reimbursement at the established county rate for property visits relating to zoning matters and zoning related meetings. (No mileage reimbursement will be allowed for travel to the county courthouse office for regular and routine zoning business).

Dated: November 18, 2024

Debbie Smith

Ford County Board Chairman

Attested:

Amy Frederick

Ford County Clerk & Recorder